OREC

Isuue N o.

Parts Catalog
RABBIT MOWER

RM983 X
RM 983
RMO981 A

{INDE X)
Frame Part  ccceeereresareeesmeeemmmeemmneennnee. 1
Kinfe Tension part «wroeseeeesemsesemseseneeens 14
Link AT Partec-cceeeerrrermreeermnmeeemneeennnee. 15
Mission & HST Part:-cceceeeererereeneraneennees 16
TransmiSSion Pattecer-reeerereeerareeemmeeennnee. 19
HST PATT cccrereeerereeernreeeraneeermeeemneeennnee. 27
Rear Tite R Lecerreeeroreeerareeeraeeemneeennnee. 31
HST Tank Part cecccerereeerreeermreeemnmeeennnee. 33
Handle Part ccccoreeerereeermreeemmreeemneeennnee. 34
FTont Part -rccerereeeroreeermmeeemmeeemneeennnee. 38
Front Wheel Left «ccroreeerereeeraeeemmeeennnee. 4 3
Front Wheel Right «wreeererreremrememreineaeiannss 45
CONTTOL PATT crererrrerereeermmeeermeeenneeennnee. 4 7
CUtting Part roeeoreremrmrrmrmemen, 5 4
SEAt PaTtrc-vrrrerrrrrerareeeraneerneeanieaanee. 61
Engine (BékS)Part .............................. 6 5
Engine (Kawasaki)Part ........................ 69
Fuel Tank & Front Cowl ceoeeeeereseeerenens 73
Side Cowl & BONnEt::-ereeerrereeereeeneemnuenns 77
TUTE Tite Part -rccerereeeroreeerareeemmeeennnee. 8 2

Label

OREC CO., LTD.

RM981A-18

2023/8/25



1/88 |Frame 1/13

=

o

Remarks

<C
©
m1m
x|z
X|C
™
©
el-g
=
o
o
1S
©
=2
[%)]
b
©
(a
)
~l<a
< |2
3u
ol
~| o
28
O|lwn
o .
Slgl 2
DO =
Q| (]
MmOl T
I 3
2l o
—|o
| O ©
% o




2/88

Frame 2/13

ol
o /M
I.\&___F:" = b r
e
& i o ¥,
- - r'd-:é;?- B
: :_ = et T ' % i
* : : T :":::}.,
.-:::-' F T Tl !
2 “{:‘,- et .
g 4
7 89-1714-100002 |Flat Washer 10 2 2
6 89-1631-100042 [Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M10 2 2
5 89-1213-100652 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10*65 2 2
4 83-1711-719-00 [Wire Band 200L 2 2
3 0312-2030G Rear Frame CMP (Green) 1 OR
0312-2030H Rear Frame CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 IA-YB
0312-20303 Rear Frame CMP (Grey) 1 OR-IA-YB
2 0289-71100 Rubber L50 1 1
1 0227-74200 Wire Band 300 1 1 Only for Kawasaki FS651V
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/3,§M981A Remarks




3/88

Frame 3/13

14 89-1631-080042 |Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 2 2
13 89-1611-080042 [Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 2 2
12 89-1531-060042 |Flange Nut M6 2 2
11 89-1233-080162 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%16 6 6
10 89-1211-080252 [Mini Hexagonal Bolt M8%25 2 2
9 89-1159—-080168 [Truss Mini Screw M8%*16 2 2
8 89-1137-060172 [Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*17 2 2
7 83-1711-719-00 [Wire Band 200L 5 5
6 0348-2520G Center Step CMP (Green) 1 OR
0348-2520H Center Step CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 IA
0348-25205 Center Step CMP (Yellow Green) 1 OR
0348-25203 Center Step CMP (Grey) 1 YB
0348-25201 Center Step CMP (White) 1 1 IA
5 0348-2510G Step (Green) 1 OR
0348-2510H Step (Metallic Grey) 1 IA-YB
0348-25105 Step (Yellow Green) 1 OR
0348-25101 Step (White) 1 IA-YB
4 0312-70700 Bonnet Clip 1 1
3 0312-2040G Front Bumper CMP (Green) 1 OR
0312-2040H Front Bumper CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 IA-YB
0312-20403 Front Bumper CMP (Grey) 1 OR-IA-YB
2 0301-60400 Rubber 110L 2 2
1 0028-70500 Center Step Hinge 4 4
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




4/88

Frame 4/13

=

) P
# Ly
i | -
fr ;
k ]
]
AL
(v
e 5
: "‘E'. I.'--
T | [
By - -
i o it I_|I hz |
[fir
il e 3
| b e |
o) \ |
— i
o
dy ol
t’:‘i‘:‘ |:— el
A
= o
o
A
1. R
b 8 e
[ k L
SO
L ' | 2 _|: ]
AT
! L
"
B3

89-1233-080202

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%20

Fuel tank & meter panel

See 73p~

Handle

See 34p~

0289-71100

Rubber L50

0244-73400

Fuel Tank Bush

NIN|=[—=]IN

NIN|=]|—=|N

—=IN[W |||

80-1792-988-00

Harness Clip 8

2

2

No.

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




5/88

Frame 5/13

a

S e
'|||
.
i
L]

89-3510-016250

DU Bush 16.25

89-2521-000120

E Type Ring 12

89-1631-100042

Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M10

N|—=[—=]N

89-1233-080202

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%20

(&3] [«>] EN] [0 o] [{e]

89-1213-100302

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10%30

—_— N = = N

~BVBZM01496

89-1213-100302

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10%30

—y

~HWAHLO01163

83-1515-975-00

Grease Nipple C—-Type M6

=y

—_

Wl

0342-1020H

Change Pedal CMP (Metallic Grey)

0342-1020H

Change Pedal CMP (Metallic Grey)

HWAGLO01305~

0341-1030H

Change Pedal CMP (Metallic Grey)

~HWAGLO01304

0341-70200

Change Pedal Rubber

1

_— | —

0341-1040H

Pedal Stay CMP (Metallic Grey)

1

1

No.

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




6/88

Frame 6/13

L

89-3510-016250

DU Bush 16.25

89-3510-016150

DU Bush 16.15

89-2521-000120

E Type Ring 12

89-2131-120002

Snap Pin 12

89-1711-120002

Flat Washer 12

89-1711-080002

Flat Washer 8

89-1611-100042

Mini Hexagonal Nut M10

89-1611-080042

Mini Hexagonal Nut M8

—_ === === = = = =N = =N =N

el e el b e e e e e e el L B e N e h )

—_—_—m_———_——_—_—
—‘Nw-hmm\lmtoo_‘,\.’w_hmm\lm

89-1561-080002 [Mini Hexagonal U Nut M8 Ay HEIFELT
89-1213-100352 [Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10%35
83-1415-975-00 |Grease Nipple M6
0312-71100 Brake Pedal Rubber
0312-23200 Brake Stopper Return Spring
0312-23100 Brake Stopper CMP
0312-13200 Brake Rod CMP
0312-1040H Brake Pedal CMP (Metallic Grey)
0207-75400 Brake Spring 30
80-1493-354-00 |Rod Return Spring 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




1/88

Frame 7/13

o0 A3
: et < 2l T
g 0 gt | % s
Il‘;\ } [
/ B 7 , : b
o s i K ! A
| v =) .T‘-:._ m
' (s, N Tt e
2 -.1“} 1_'__,:".“::] - e
g g iy ot
: e P T
S A
- ;s ':‘_“_- tls ;f'f
- J: a T ;\ -
v i 1]

5 89-1233-080162 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%16 2 2
4 83-1110-411-00 [Handle Grip 22 1 1
3 83-1711-719-00 [Wire Band 200L 2 2

2 - Control Section 1 1 See 47p~

1 0312-1280H Assist Grip Bar CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
0312-12801 Assist Grip Bar CMP (White) 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RMQSS/();,SMQMA Remarks




8/88

Frame 8/13

Incl. DU Bush 16.25 b
(89-3510-016250) 2 pcs -

12 89-2511-000160 |Snap Ring (S16) 1 1

11 89-1750-100002 [Spring Washer 10 2 2

10 89-1713-100002 |Flat Washer 10 (large) 2 2

9 89-1613-100042 |Mini Hexagonal Nut (3 sorts) M10 2 2

8 83-1515-975-00 [Grease Nipple C-Type M6 1 1

7 83-1020-363-00 [Thrust Washer 16%24%1.0 2 2

6 0312-42300 Spring For Knife Tension Return 1 1

5 0312-4221H Knife Tension Arm CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1 Incl. Du Bush
4 0227-42000 Knife Tension Pulley Set 1 1 See 14p

3 0227-41000 Knife Tension Pulley (A) Set 1 1 See 14p

2 0207-78400 Spring For Knife Tension Return 1 1

1 80-1482-549-00 [Rubber Cover 58 2 2
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




9/88

Frame 9/13

" Incl. DU Bush 16.15
(89-3510-016150) 2 pcs

0312-45000

Tension Pulley Assy

6, 13, 14

89-3115-062034

Bearing 6203 2RS

89-2512-000400

Snap Ring (R40)

89-2511-000170

Snap Ring (S17)

89-2511-000160

Snap Ring (S16)

89-1611-100042

Mini Hexagonal Nut M10

89-1233-080202

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%20

89-1211-100252

Mini Hexagonal Bolt M10%25

83-1020-363-00

Thrust Washer 16%24%1.0

0312-45100

Tension Pulley

0312-4140H

Belt Holder CMP (Metallic Grey)

0312-4100H

Driving Tension Arm Set (Metallic Grey)

Bush Incl.

0207-4110H

Drive Tension Spring Arm (Metallic Grey)

80-1485-551-00

Driving Tension Spring

g PRy Ny iy Y | C) Y [Ny iy Ay RNy PG Ry Y
—_ === NN =R = === ===

— | — | — ] — ] —
o D Gl EN EL 1 (=Y ENTT-CY 121 P b e Pt e

80-1482-549-00

Rubber Cover 58

u—y

1

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X|RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




10/88

Frame 10/13

s

L I

11 89-2521-000120 |[E Type Ring 12 8 8
10 89-2131-160002 [Snap Pin 16 2 2
9 89-1232-080162 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M8%16 2 2
8 83-1751-311-00 [Flat Washer 8%25%2.3 2 2
7 83-1415-975-00 |Grease Nipple M6 8 8
6 0312-5600H Front Link Arm (R) Assy (Metallic Grey) 1 1 See 15p
5 0312-5500H Front Link Arm (L) Assy (Metallic Grey) 1 1 See 15p
4 0312-5130H Rear Link Arm CMP (Metallic Grey) 2 2
3 0244-1040H Connecting Plate (Metallic Grey) 2 2
2 0207-76800 Washer 16%32%2.3 2 2
1 0207-76200 Spring (Up/Down) 2 2
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




11/88

Frame 11/13

0322-73700

Gas Spring Free Lock Type(FLC75- 60) set

0244-11000

Adjusting Rod Assy

W |—
ENI=Y

89-3511-010150

DU Bush 10.15.18F

89-2181-080602

Flat Head Pin 8*%60

89-2181-080282

Flat Head Pin 8%28

89-2181-060202

Flat Head Pin 6*20

89-2132-060002

Snap Pin 6 (with stopper)

89-2131-080002

Snap Pin 8

89-1711-080002

Flat Washer 8

89-1711-060002

Flat Washer 6

89-1511-060042

Hexagonal Nut M6

89-1137-060122

Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6%12

0322-73900

Gas Spring Free Lock Type(FLC75- 60)

0244-11600

Turn Buckle (Pipe Type)

0244-11500

Adjuster Rod (L)

0244-11400

Adjuster Rod (R)

0244-11300

Push Rod Receiver CMP

— | —t | — | — | — | [t GO TN N QO | =t |t |k |k |k |

— ok |t |k |k [k [k IO IO IN QO | |t | b | b | b | =

— | — ] — ] — ] — ] — ] —
o D I EN K1 1= Y BN 1Y 121 b o e Pt e P =Y

0244-10500

Lock Pusher

-y

1

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




12/88

Frame 12/13

iy

* ~ BVAJJ01250 Part @ is not required

18 89-3510-012200 |DU Bush 12.20 1 1
17 89-2511-000130 |Snap Ring (S13) 1 1
16 89-1543-080002 [Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 1 1
15 89-1531-060042 [Flange Nut M6 2 2
14 89-1233-080202 [Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%20 4 4
13 89-1132-060162 |[Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M6%16 2 2
12 83-1020-355-00 |Thrust Washer 12%24%1.0 2 2
11 0342-10100 Up/Down Adjusting Shaft Stay 4 BVAJK01251~
10 0322-13300 Safety Switch Setting Plate 1 1
9 0312-71300 Push Rod Wire 1 1
8 0312-14400 Push Rod (Under) 1 1
7 0312-14300 Push Rod (Upper) 1 1
6 0312-1012H Up/Down Adjusting Shaft CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 BVAJK01251 ~
0312-1011H Up/Down Adjusting Shaft CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 ~BVAJJO01250
0312-10111 Up/Down Adjusting Shaft CMP (White) 1
5 0244-70200 Adjusting Shaft Grip 1 1
4 0244-22600 Brake Rod Hung Plate 1 1
3 0207-74400 Safety Switch K17850 2 2
2 0207-72800 Switch Lock Nut 2 2
1 80-1484-354-10 |Brake Rod Roller 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




13/88

Frame13/13

9 89-2521-000120 |E Type Ring 12 1 1
8 89-2132-060002 |Snap Pin 6 (with stopper) 3 3
7 89-1711-060002 |Flat Washer 6 3 3
6 0312-75310 Knife Clutch Wire 1 1
5 0312-75210 Knife Brake Wire 1 1
4 0312-2012H Frame CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1
3 0312-1530H Knife Clutch Lever CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
0312-15301 Knife Clutch Lever CMP (White) 1
2 0289-71300 Arm Grip (Red) 1 1
1 0244-13700 Wire Joint CMP 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




14/88

Knife Tension Pulley 1/1

- 0227-42000 Knife Tension Pulley Set 1 1 1,3,5,6, 7X2
- 0227-41000 Knife Tension Pulley (A) Set 1 1 2,4,5 6, 7X2
7 89-3115-062024 |Bearing 6202 2RS 4 4

6 89-2512-000350 [Snap Ring (R35) 2 2

5 89-2511-000150 |Snap Ring (S15) 2 2

4 0244-42800 Tension Idler Shaft 1 1

3 0227-40400 Knife Tension Pulley Axle 1 1

2 0227-40300 Knife Tension Pulley (A) 1 1

1 0227-40200 Knife Tension Pulley 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




15/88|Eront link left and right 1/1

0312-5600 : Front link Right

.\._,..__

0312-5500 : Front link Left ASSY

7 89-1511-160042 [Hexagonal Nut M16 2 2

6 0312-5610H Front Link Arm Rear (R) CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1

5 0312-5510H Front Link Arm Rear (L) CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1

4 0312-5210H Front Link (R) CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1

3 0312-5110H Front Link (L) CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1

2 0255-70200 Hexagonal Nut M16(L) 2 2

1 0255-50600 Link Arm Adjuster 2 2
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/3,§M981A Remarks




16/88

Mission & HST 1/3

[y
o

89-2150-070500

Key 7%50 (round)

89-2120-350352

Split Pin 3.5%35

89-1750-160002

Spring Washer 16

89-1658-160042

Low Fluted Nut (2 sorts) M16

83-1630-335-00

Washer 16%x40%4.5

0244-83200

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M10%25 (7T Lock)

0244-74400

Rear Tire (L) Assy (17 X 8.00-8)(Include Wheel Boss)

See 31p~

0244-74300

Rear Tire (R) Assy (17 X 8.00-8)(Include Wheel Boss)

See 31p~

0227-70600

Rear Wheel Cap (¢ 42x75L)

= IN|W|,~ || |J]|0|©

0207-77800

Wheel Boss Dust Seal

NIN[=|=|INININININ

NIN[=|=|DINININININ

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X|RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




17/88

Mission & HST 2/3

Py

89-1750-080002

Spring Washer 8

89-1711-100002

Flat Washer 10%18%1.6

89-1631-100042

Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M10

89-1631-080042

Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8

89-1611-100042

Mini Hexagonal Nut M10

89-1561-080002

Mini Hexagonal U Nut M8

89-1235-080122

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M8%12

89-1233-080202

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%20

89-1213-100302

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10%30

89-1211-080352

Mini Hexagonal Bolt M8%*35

83-1488-195-02

Mini Hexagonal Nut M10 (L)

0348-11100 Shift Rod
0312-0170H Transmission Hunger Stay CMP (Metallic Grey)
0207-0310H Mission Guard CMP (Metallic Grey)

80-1487-964-10

Rod End PHS10EC

80-1487-962-10

Rod End PHS10ECL

80-1485-265-00

Shift Rod Adjuster

el e e e e e e e e e P Y I N R N e N N S

—_—_—m_———_——_—_—
—‘Nw-hmm\lmtoo_‘,\.’w_hmm\lm

80-1425-551-01

Tension Pulling Spring

e el e el e e e e I Y Y A LN Y Y S

1

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




18/88|\ission & HST 3/3

2 - HSTUnit part 1 1 See 27p~
1 0312-09100 Transmission Assy (without HST) 1 1 See 19p~
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RMQSS/S,SMQMA Remarks




19/88

Transmissions 1/8

-

I

*1~ ..
g .Eﬁﬁéﬁ M
- e Ry

T
|

e __".-"z" i ___/. " 4 b
*-‘Q*xf.-fa:]l,:j.-’-l?'_,f .Q’;;.I (|

= oL

-I!,- .__J_.-' ) f-r—f‘.s. /
221 5 ,x/-”?;:-&-;kx“

A S v 8 ks 8
ity & T J-I:H .II' : Eé
I ,II. | {J-_,.- j: 8

] -_{:l‘l_kn__ (T L

PRI ~P

t\e _- L

0207-73000 Brake Assy

0207-73100 Brake Cap Assy

0207-73200 Brake Cap Assy

89-2511-000150 [Snap Ring (S15)

89-2120-200152 |Split Pin 2%15

89-1750-100002 [Spring Washer 10

89-1750—-060002 |[Spring Washer 6

89-1714-100002 |Flat Washer 10

89-1711-080002 |Flat Washer 8

89-1611-100042 [Mini Hexagonal Nut M10

89-1113-060122 |Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M6%12

0244-88100 Brake Shoe Set (PA-7)

2Pcs—1Set

Brake Cap

0207-10300 Brake Joint

0308-00300 Brake Cover PK (PA-7)

80-1030-285—00 [Spring for Brake Shoe Return

— | |t | — | —
e DS (S E CET (= ENT =Y £2=1 b= o I Y N
I e I e e Y I e I Y R Y Y Y B

80-1030-282-00 |[Brake Drum (PA-7)

RM983/X|RM981A

pd
o

Parts Code No. Parts Name

Q'ty

Remarks




20/88

Transmissions 2/8

0244-08000

Oil Seal 25.47.15(with DP)

4,9

89-5121-304707

Oil Seal UE 30.47.7

89-5121-284708

Oil Seal UE 28.47.8

89-2512-000470

Snap Ring (R47)

89-1252-100122

Flange Mini Hexagonal Bolt M10%12 (slender)

89-1232-080202

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M8%20

83-1415-663-00

Oil Seal DP 25.30.15

83-1020-349-00

Copper Packing 10.5%18%1.6

0342-77800

Bearing 6005 2NSE-NB

N|=|=|lo|=|=]=]=]|—=

N|=—=|— || ===t | = | =—

= IN[W|h|OI|O ||| |

0312-0110H

Axle Case (L) CMP (Metallic Grey)

-y

1

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X|RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




21/88

Transmissions 3/8

89-5125-153007

Oil Seal UE 15.30.07F

89-2151-050200

Key 5%20 (half round)

89-1750-060002

Spring Washer 6

89-1543-080002

Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8

89-1113-060202

Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M6%20

83-1482-311-00

Washer 6.5%22%3.2

83-1415-671-00

Blind Cover 22

0284-4020H

Transmission Pulley (Hi) (Metallic Grey)

—_—— | = = —

= IN|W|,~ || |J]|0|©

0207-02500

Sub Change Arm

—_— | —

1

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




22/88

Transmissions 4/8

Gl

%

- 0289-01000 Oil Plug Assy (with O Ring) 1 1 8,19
19 89-5221-024000 |O Ring P24 1 1
18 89-5121-204208 |Oil Seal UE 20.42.8 1 1
17 89-5121-122207 |Oil Seal UE 12.22.7 1 1
16 89-3410-080000 |[Steel Ball 8.0 1 1
15 89-3115-060044 [Bearing 6004 2RS 2 2
14 89-2512-000420 [Snap Ring (R42) 1 1
13 89-2511-000170 |Snap Ring (S17) 1 1
12 89-2150-050160 |[Key 5%16 (round) 1 1
11 83-1482-143-00 |Tapping Bolt M8%25 12 12
10 83-1020-148-00 |Tapping Bolt M6*14 2 2
9 0342-00100 Seal Cap Holder 1 1
8 0289-01100 Oil Plug Assy (without O Ring) 1 1
7 0281-00300 A Axle 1 1
6 0207-06100 Air Breather 1 1
5 0207-01900 Shift Spring Holder 1 1
4 0207-01700 Swing Arm CMP 1 1
3 0207-00400 20T Spiral Mita Gear(L) 1 1
2 0207-00100 Transmission Case(L) 1 1
1 80-1310-138-00 |[Spring 1.4 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




23/88

Transmissions 5/8

-

Ly
i

e P
=

8 89-3111-060044 [Bearing 6004 4 4

7 83-1415-671-00 ([Blind Cover 22 1 1

6 0312-00700 Shift Gear 19-28 1 1

5 0227-00100 B Axle 1 1

4 0207-01600 Shift Fork Shaft CMP 1 1

3 0207-00800 C Axle Collar 9 1 1

2 0207-00700 C Axle 1 1

1 0207-00500 20T Spiral Mita Gear(R) 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




24/88

Transmissions 6/8

L= /thﬁl

L§ j;
9 89-3111-062034 [Bearing 6203 2 2
8 89-3111-062024 [Bearing 6202 2 2
7 83-1020—-361—00 [Thrust Washer 15%24%1.0 1 1
6 0312-01400 Brake Shaft 1 1
5 0312-00900 Brake Axle 43T Gear 1 1
4 0312-00800 D Axle 35T Gear 1 1
3 0244-00400 D Axle 1 1
2 0207-01500 Brake Shaft Collar 8 1 1
1 0207-01310 Brake Shaft 34T Gear 1 1

No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




25/88

Transmissions 7/8

0244-08000

Oil Seal 25.47.15(with DP)

89-5121-304707

Oil Seal UE 30.47.7

89-5121-284708

Oil Seal UE 28.47.8

89-5121-122207

Oil Seal UE 12.22.7

89-2512-000470

Snap Ring (R47)

89-2111-050022

Spring Pin 5%22

89-2111-030020

Spring Pin 3%20

89-1543-080002

Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8

89-1232-080202

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M8%20

83-1415-663-00

Oil Seal DP 25.30.15

0342-77800

Bearing 6005 2NSE-NB

0312-0120H

Axle Case (R) CMP (Metallic Grey)

0207-01800

Differential Lock Fork Shaft

80-1830-113-00

Differential Lock Fork

—_ === |=]|=|=|=]|= ===

—_—d |l I N | =[O = | = | = | = || =t |t | —

— | — | — ] — ] —
o D Gl EN EL 1 (=Y ENTT-CY 121 P b e Pt e

80-1488-153-00

Differential Lock Arm

—y

1

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




26/88

Transmissions 8/8

89-3510-028300

DU Bush 28.30

89-3410-075000

Steel Ball 7.5

89-2511-000400

Snap Ring (S40)

89-2511-000280

Snap Ring (S28)

89-1750-100002

Spring Washer 10

89-1613-100042

Mini Hexagonal Nut (3 sorts) M10

83-1830-382-00

Thrust Washer 40%48x%1.0

0312-02200 Axle (R) CMP
0312-02100 Axle (L) CMP
0244-00300 Axle Gear 39T CMP
0207-00200 Transmission Case(R)

80-1751-162-00

Differential Lock Spring

80-1481-155-00

Differential Gear Shaft Collar

80-1481-152-00

Differential Lock Gear 11T

80-1481-151-00

Differential Lock Plate

80-1425-143-00

Differential Lock Cone

i i
3 3
i 1
i 1
6 6
6 6
i 1
1 1
1 1
i 1
i 1
1 i
4 4
4 4
i 1
1 1

— | — | — ] — ] — ] — ] — ] —
=|dv|jw|s|olo|w|x|o|SI2IRo|alala ]

80-1415-150-00

Axle Pin

1 1

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X|RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




21/88/4ST Part 1/4

Q'ty

&
& 4
o & B
[
: ®
_,v—“
|
|| i
- |
4 = A v
'I;' ':.'-._ \J“‘;; =
5 89-1711-080002 [Flat Washer 8 2 2
4 89-1561-080002 [Mini Hexagonal U Nut M8 2 2
3 0312-74400 Hose Band 16—25 1 1
2 0312-02700 Anti—Vibration Rubber 1 1
1 0312-01900 HST Oil Cooler 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X] RM981A Remarks




28/88

HST Part 2/4
g
— 2 | \
:-r.| |
'!f' Bg
a1 ! i
5 L= W)
- [} | - - ln;_u I.:* .-.I I 1
' = ' a
I'.. 2 Qll
: E_‘?é 'E i el
& P it
[ = i '?“',_';_"_ oS
£ e
Ly e |
o5 e = |
)
o
%
&
15 89-1713-060002 |Flat Washer 6 (large) 4 4
14 89-1531-060042 [Flange Nut M6 1 1
13 89-1233-080202 [Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%20 4 4
12 89-1137-060172 |Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6%17 1 1
11 89-1132-060122 |[Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M6%12 4 4
10 0312-74400 Hose Band 16-25 4 4
9 0312-03301 HST Oil Tank Setting CMP (White) 1 1
8 0312-03200 Heat Insulator 1 1
7 0312-01000 HST Oil Tank Assy 1 1 See 33p
6 0312-00500 HST Hose 1 1
5 0312-00400 HST Hose (for Oil Cooler) 1 1
4 0312-00300 HST Hose (for Charge Pump) 1 1
3 0227-01500 Poet Joint G1/4 1 1
2 0227-01400 Port Joint 7/8-14UNF 1 1
1 0227-00900 Wire Band 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X] RM981A Remarks

Q'ty




29/88

HST Part 3/4

-
1 ':’_: 3
D =
i o
P ::l‘r-;
/| &
./-.
= @
&0
6 89-1750—080002 [Spring Washer 8 2 2
5 89-1631-080042 [Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 3 3
4 89-1251-081303 [Flange Mini Hexagonal Bolt M8%130 2 2
3 0227-02300 Double Spring Bolt 125 2 2
2 0227-0220H Fan Cover Setting CMP (RM980F) (Metallic Grey) 1 1
1 0207-0720H Fan Cover CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X] RM981A Remarks

Q'ty




30/88| ST Part 4/4

0312-00100 HST Unit (KHS-13JH) HST

—_ | —
o=

89-5222-045000 [O Ring G45

89-2150—-050200 |Key 5%20 (round)

89-1711-100002 |Flat Washer 10%18%1.6

89-1631-100042 [Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M10

89-1511-060042 [Hexagonal Nut M6

89-1213-100302 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10%*30

89-1113-060202 |Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M6%*20

0312-16000 Shift Rod Assy

—— | | |t | [ [ = INY | —
—_ ] _m=m === =N =

= IN|W|,~ || |J]|0|©

0312-0150H Control Arm CMP (Metallic Grey)
1

-y

0227-00300 Fan (RM980F)
RM983/X|RM981A

Parts Code No. Parts Name Y Remarks
Q'ty

pd
o




31/88

Rear tire left and right Assy with boss

1/2

FE

o=

0244-78500

Tire (L) Assy (17%8.00-8)

0244-78400

Tire (R) Assy (17%8.00-8)

N W

89-1750-100002

Spring Washer 10

89-1113-100252

Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10%25

0207-31201

Rear Wheel Boss (White)

No.

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




32/88 Rear tire left and right Assy with boss 2/2
J ..'.. "'&.' ";: = \1\ ™ 1
i_ _ ‘ Iy I b g
\ i~ T?. L]
M \ : @y & : ?,/ -;
~ & 3
é o
@
&
5 89-1543-080002 Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 6 6
4 89-1213-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M8*16 6 6
3 0244-78800 Wheel Assy 17%800—-8 2 2
2 0244-78610 Tire 17%8.00-8 1 1
1 0244-78300 Tire Tube 17%8.00—8 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RMQSS/();,SMQMA Remarks




33/88

HST Tank ASSY 1/1

¥ TN
- I:.-'. -.\ . f
._.\h.
)
154
|If>:. g
A
Syl o
5 0312-02600 HST Oil Tank Filter Stay 1 1
4 0312-01800 HST Oil Tank Cap (Black) 1 1
3 0312-00600 HST Oil Filter 1 1
2 0312-00200 HST Oil Tank 1 1
1 0289-71200 Waterproof Packing 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




34/88

Handle part 1/4 _

A \' "
- ;-
_ ,
L=
Cap only
(the fuse box itselfis a harness
s 'E_;'_
. A
i L
0262-70100 Steering Wheel Assy 3,4,5
0312-75900 Fuse 30 A
0312-77100 Wire Harness Assy For use with B&S and Kaw

89-1713-100003

Flat Washer 10 (large)

89-1711-060002

Flat Washer 6

89-1561-100002

Mini Hexagonal U Nut M10

89-1531-060042

Flange Nut M6

89-1159-060108

Truss Mini Screw M6%10

89-1137-060122

Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6%12

0312-77900 Fuse Box Cover Cap only
0312-14500 Fuse Box Bracket

0312-11701 Handle Stay Cover Holder (White)

0312-11600 Handle Stay Cover White Rubber
0262-70500 Steering Cap

0262-70400 Steering Wheel

0262-70300 Sub Handle Assy

0207-79200 Fuse Box Bracket

— | — | — ] — ] — ] — ] — ] —
o DS G ENY C51 1S4 BN 1-CY 121 P b e Pt e P =Y B

80-1484-325-00

Steering Shaft Cover

—_———m = = = = = DS ININN =N —= = | = —

—_—_ === = =R = = =B ININ =N = ===

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X|RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




35/88

Handle Part 2/4

9 89-3511-022250 |[DU Bush 22.25.33F 1 1

8 89-2521-000150 [E Type Ring 15 2 2

7 89-1711-100002 [Flat Washer 10%18%1.6 2 2

6 89-1213-100252 [Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10%25 2 2

5 0312-11800 Tilt Lock Spring 2 2

4 0312-11500 Handle Stopper Axle 1 1

3 0312-1140H Tilt Lock CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 YB
0312-11401 Tilt Lock CMP (White) 1 1 OR"-IA

2 0312-1120H Handle Stay CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 YB
0312-11201 Handle Stay CMP (White) 1 1 OR"-IA

1 0305-70300 Lever Grip 8 1 1

No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




36/88

Handle Part 3/4

! B

T

M

0342-77600 Handle Height Pipe Bolt Set 1 7,8

- 0245-71000 Universal Joint Assy 1 1 1,2, 3

8 89-1553-060002 |Bag Hexagonal U Nut M6 1 (1)

7 0244-75800 Bolt for Upper Shaft Setting 1 (1)

6 0312-74000 Handle Height Pipe Pin Assy 1 X supply outage
5 0312-11300 Steering Lower Shaft 1 1

4 0312-11100 Steering Upper Shaft 1 1

3 0245-71300 Universal Joint Ring 2 2

2 0245-71200 Universal Joint Pin 2 2

1 0245-71100 Universal Joint NC—12 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




37/88

Handle Part 4/4

The head of the left link ball

|
M
WA

1
Jf’-
Ll

=

Note A: Use one each forLand R (2

- 0244-31000 Tie Rod Adjuster Assy 2 2 4,5 6,8 13
14 89-1750-080002 [Spring Washer 8 4 4
13 0244-73800 Hexagonal Nut (slender) M12 Left 1(2) 1(2) |Note A
12 89-1254-100252 [Flange Mini Hexagonal Bolt M10%25 P=1.25 2 2
11 0314-70100 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (Meck) M8%*22 4 4
10 0312-1030H Rack Support CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1
9 0312-10000 Steering Gear Box Assy 1 1
8 89-1612-120042 [Mini Hexagonal Nut (Slender) M12 1(2) 1(2) [Note A
7 0244-71900 Tough Lock Nut M12=P1.25 4 4
6 0244-71700 Link Ball 12 (R) 1(2) 1(2) [Note A
5 0244-71800 Link Ball 12 (L) 1(2) 1(2) |Note A
4 0244-31300 Tie Rod Adjuster 1(2) 1(2) [Note A
3 80-1490-967-00 [Steering Boots 2 2
2 80-1020-719-00 [Hexagonal Tap Tight M8%18 2 2
1 80-1016—-461-00 |[Bearing Cover 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




38/88

Front Part 1/5

89-1750-120002

Spring Washer 12

83-1481-328-00

Washer 12x30%3.2

89-1551-120002

Hexagonal U Nut M12

83-1415-975-00

Grease Nipple M6

0322-3030H

Front Axle Holder (Metallic Grey)

0312-74300

Hexagonal Bolt (7T-SW.PW) M10%30 (Meck)

1
1
1
1
1
4

—=IN[W |G|

0207-30700

Center Pin

—_ D —]—— |-

1

No.

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X|RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




39/88

o)

Front Part

2/5

P
p

g .. ! {{LH:“'-, =
<2\
P

89-1713-100002

Flat Washer 10 (large)

89-1631-100042

Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M10

89-1611-100042

Mini Hexagonal Nut M10

89-1581-060042

Flange Cap Nut M6

89-1213-100357

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10%35

89-1137-060152

Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6%15

83-1565-111-00

Hexagonal Bolt (with Big Washer) M6%16

0322-31500

Upper Flapper Holder (R)

0312-3350H

Front Flapper Holder (Metallic Grey)

0329-33400

Front Flapper (RMK150)

0312-3330H

Upper Flapper Holder (Metallic Grey)

0312-33200

Upper Flapper

== === N[O INININININ

=== == N[O INININININ

e DS S EN (551 121 BN [eo] (7= =) Iy v

0312-3310H

Front Upper Guard CMP (Metallic Grey)

-y

1

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




40/88

Front Part 3/5

Pﬂ -

et
8 89-2120-250252 [Split Pin 2.5%25 2 2
7 89-1750-140002 |Spring Washer 14 2 2
6 89-1668-140042 |Mini Low Fluted Nut (2 sorts) M14 2 2

5 0322-33000 Front Tire (R) ASSY (3.50-7 TA) (Include Wheel Boss) 1 1 See 45p~

4 0322-32000 Front Tire (L) ASSY (3.50-7 TA) (Include Wheel Boss) 1 1 See 43p~
3 0244-76100 Wheel Cap (Front) 2 2
2 0207-31100 King Pin Collar 2 2
1 0207-30500 Front Wheel Dust Cover 2 2

No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/3,§M981A Remarks




41/88

Front Part

4/5

i -I |
r e
N -]
. @
4 89-1631-080042 [Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 8 8
3 0207-30900 Front Wheel Rubber Cover Support 2 2
2 0207-30800 Front Wheel Rubber Cover (IN) for 7inch 2 2
1 0207-30600 Front Wheel Rubber Cover 2 2
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X] RM981A Remarks

Q'ty




42/88

Front Part 5/5

16 89-3511-020200 [DU Bush 20.20.31F 4 4
15 89-3510-025350 [DU Bush 25.35 2 2
14 89-2511-000200 |Snap Ring (S20) 2 2
13 89-1713-100002 |[Flat Washer 10 (large) 1 1 HWAGLO01305~(RM981A)
12 89-1543-100002 |Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M10 1 1 HWAGLO1305~(RM981A)
11 89-1232-100252 [Mini Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M10%25 1 1 HWAGLO1305~(RM981A)
10 83-1490-337-00 [Washer 20%38%3.2 2 2
9 83-1415-975-00 |Grease Nipple M6 2 2
8 83-1310-371-00 |Thrust Washer 20%30%1.0 4 4
7 0342-3210H King Pin (R) Protector CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1 HWAGLO01305~(RM981A)
0342-3110H King Pin (R) CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 ~HWAGLO01304(RM981A)
6 0342-3120H King Pin (L) CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1
5 0341-3120H Protector CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1 HWAGLO01305~(RM981A)
4 0312-74300 Hexagonal Bolt (7T-SW.PW) M10%*30 (Meck) 1 1 HWAGLO01305~(RM981A)
3 0312-3210H Front Axle CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1
2 0259-30600 Protector Collar 1 1 HWAGLO01305~(RM981A)
1 0259-30500 Protector Return Spring 1 1 HWAGLO01305~(RM981A)
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




43/88

Left front wheel 1/2

Q'ty

!'.ai_.-!
i N & 'f T
. ~T)
| Pt Y
i - i‘{
.- --{-
4 89-1750-100002 [Spring Washer 10 4 4
3 89-1113-100202 |Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10%20 4 4
2 0342-77700 Bearing 6004 2NSE-NB 2 2
1 0207-30411 Front Wheel Boss CMP (White) 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X] RM981A Remarks




44/88

Left front wheel 2/2

{:'&:
::L'}'
| , f{'@
- f._' 3 ..x_-.
- 0322-34000 Tire Assy (L) 3.50-7 (TA) 1 1 1,2,3,4,5
5 89-1543-080002 |Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 4 4
4 89-1211-080162 [Mini Hexagonal Bolt M8%*16 4 4
3 0322-32100 Tire 3.50-7 (TA) 1 1
2 80-1260-407-00 [Wheel Assy 3.50-7 1 1
1 80-1260-404-00 |Tire Tube (3.50/4.00-7) 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X] RM981A Remarks

Q'ty




45/88

Right front wheel 1/2

4 89-1750-100002 [Spring Washer 10 4 4

3 89-1113-100202 [Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10%20 4 4

2 0342-77700 Bearing 6004 2NSE-NB 2 2

1 0207-30411 Front Wheel Boss CMP (White) 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X] RM981A Remarks

Q'ty




46/88

Right front wheel 2/2

0322-35000 Tire Assy (R) 3.50-7 (TA) 1,2,3,45

89-1543-080002 |Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8

89-1211-080162

Mini Hexagonal Bolt M8%*16

0322-32100

Tire 3.50-7 (TA)

80-1260-407-00

Wheel Assy 3.50-7

= IN|w|~|o] |

80-1260-404-00

Tire Tube (3.50/4.00-7)

No.

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




47/88

Control Part 1/7

e
éj - e
\ III':II" 3 ey
. 4 ‘._ &
_ S 3 D m
N p= AIAD fﬂ\
| ) XN \,
"'ﬂi 9 AN )
- m = . h.____,..f*': “
5 89-1233-080202 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%*20 2 2
0348-10201 Control Guide CMP (White) 1 IA
0348-1020G Control Guide CMP (Green) 1 OR
4 0348-1020H Control Guide CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 YB
0348-10206 Control Guide CMP (Blue) 1 IA
0348-10205 Control Guide CMP (Yellow Green) 1 OR
0348-10202 Control Guide CMP (Red) 1 YB
3 0221-13200 Change Grip 1 1
2 0215-70600 Lever Grip (Red) 1 1
1 0207-72600 Lever Grip 8 (Black) 2 2
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/3,§M981A Remarks




48/88

Control Part 2/7

0312-16000

Shift Rod Assy

1,2,3,4 17,9

0342-15010

Change Pedal Rod Assy

1,2,3,5, 7, 9 HWAGLO1305~(RM981A)

0342-15000

Change Pedal Rod Assy

1,2,3,57,9 ~HWAGLO1304(RM981A)

89-3510-016150

DU Bush 16.15

89-2521-000120

E Type Ring 12

89-1711-100002

Flat Washer 10%18%1.6

89-1631-100042

Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M10

89-1613-100042

Mini Hexagonal Nut (3 sorts) M10

89-1611-100042

Mini Hexagonal Nut M10

89-1213-100302

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10%30

NNl =lwINd=INN—=]—=]—

83-1488-195-02

Mini Hexagonal Nut M10 (L)

0348-1010H

Change Lever Guide CMP (Metallic Grey)

=N = v =N = =] =

0348-10103

Change Lever Guide CMP (Grey)

0342-15110

Change Pedal Rod

HWAGLO1305~(RM981A)

0342-15100

Change Pedal Rod

~HWAGLO01304(RM981A)

0312-16100

Shift Rod

80-1487-964-10

Rod End PHS10EC

80-1487-962-10

Rod End PHS10ECL

NIN == —

NIN|=|—=]|—=|—

80-1485-265-00

Shift Rod Adjuster

N

2

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X|RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




49/88

Control Part 3/7

T ("\

oy

[

=

0244-14500

Sub Change Rod Assy

1,2, 4,7, 11

89-3510-012200

DU Bush 12.20

89-2521-000100

E Type Ring 10

89-2131-100002

Snap Pin 10

89-1713-060002

Flat Washer 6 (large)

89-1712-100002

Flat Washer 10%21%2.1

89-1611-080042

Mini Hexagonal Nut M8

89-1551-060002

Hexagonal U Nut M6

89-1233-080202

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%20

89-1113-060552

Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M6%55

83-1484-195-00

Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 (L)

0348-1040H

Sub Change Arm CMP (Metallic Grey)

0312-13700

Spring for Change Lever

0244-13500

Sub Change Rod (rear)

0244-12700

Sub Change Lever CMP

0207-11100

Sub Change Rod (front)

—_ === == =N = =N =N = ==

— ot |t |k |k [k [k INO [ == [ = I INO = INY ||t | —

— | — ] — ] — ] — ] — ] —
o D I EN K1 1= Y BN 1Y 121 b o e Pt e P =Y

80-1791-597-00

Turn Buckle 8%50

-y

1

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




50/88

Control Part 4/7

I,
Y
™)

89-3510-016150

DU Bush 16.15

—_ | —
o=

89-2521-000120

E Type Ring 12

89-2181-060162

Flat Head Pin 6*16

89-2132-060002

Snap Pin 6 (with stopper)

89-1711-100002

Flat Washer 10%18%1.6

89-1561-100002

Mini Hexagonal U Nut M10

0312-13800

Spring for Change Return Arm

0312-1330H

Change Return Arm CMP (Metallic Grey)

0244-72410

Differential Lock Wire

0244-13200

Differential Lock Lever CMP

—_—_l——_— | —_——_ = —_ = =N

— | — ] — ] — ]t |t | — | — ] —t N

= IN|W|,~ || |J]|0|©

80-1020-263-00

Control Lever Shaft Spring

—y

1

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




51/88

Control Part

5/1

. =
¥ |
e
&
o
A
o)
ey i

,,;}'"
i d
o
2
/‘_ f'\
- /<.:"/ g \\

| > b

\ ,./\“\z./ § N

| A 3 '

\ W;j:
Fa)
—— -":'\:_':-{'H --=-"‘:F-".
‘: G

) X i w0

-l. ) | - B {z .,'.

N

: ‘J : &
5 89-1852-100001 [Belleville Spring H10 2 2
4 89-1611-100042 [Mini Hexagonal Nut M10 1 1
3 89-1561-100002 [Mini Hexagonal U Nut M10 1 1
2 0312-12900 Throttle Lever 1 1
1 0244-72100 Throttle Wire (B) 1 1 B&S
0312-75100 Throttle Wire 1 1 Kawasaki (FS651V)

No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RMQSS/S,SMQMA Remarks




52/88

Control Part

b

6/7

0312-17010

Change Brake Assy

4,5 17,8

89-2511-000140

Snap Ring (S14)

89-2181-060122

Flat Head Pin 6%12

89-2150-050100

Key 5%10 (round)

89-2132-060002

Snap Pin 6 (with stopper)

89-1750-060002

Spring Washer 6

89-1711-060002

Flat Washer 6

89-1611-080042

Mini Hexagonal Nut M8

89-1113-060122

Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M6%12

85-1711-318-00

Brake Shoe Set

85-1711-317-00

Shoe Return Spring

83-1675-375-00

Thrust Washer 14x23%1.0

0312-17200

Brake Drum

0312-17100

Brake Cover

0312-14200

Spring for Brake Pulling

0225-11800

Spring, Change Brake

— | — | — | — |t N[ = QO INY | = QO | =t |t |t |t |t

— et |t [k | I N[ = [N = ||| |t |t | —

— | — ] — ] — ] — ] — ] —
o D I EN K1 1= Y BN 1Y 121 b o e Pt e P =Y

0207-72300

Change Brake Adjuster

-y

1

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




53/88

Control Part 7/7

& r'."'m
@ : _ Ak
; ‘ e Fa \.\« .-
;;:_-. .. Py =V
% '_ l 5 “ A*‘ !
*r - ) ":J..- I;.'-._ B~ f I"‘"}_
call~ 7 _ .
) L ,-'_. o, _ {'."I
.:“_ ':',L i ;. D~ L
11 89-3510-016150 |DU Bush 16.15 2 2
10 89-2521-000100 [E Type Ring 10 1 1
9 89-1713-060002 |[Flat Washer 6 (large) 1 1
8 89-1551-060002 [Hexagonal U Nut M6 1 1
7 89-1113-060552 |Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M6*55 1 1
6 0348-10300 Change Lever CMP 1 1
5 0329-12500 Spring for Change Pedal 1 1
4 0312-13700 Spring for Change Lever 1 1
3 0312-1242H Change Lever Base CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1
2 0312-1231H Neutral Arm (Metallic Grey) 2 2
1 0312-1210H Change Bracket CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/3,§M981A Remarks




54/87

Cutting Part 1/7

i

12 89-1713-060002 |[Flat Washer 6 (large) 2 2
11 89-1671-080042 [Mini Cap Nut M8 3 3
10 89-1581-060042 [Flange Cap Nut M6 4 4
9 89-1233-080162 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%*16 3 3
8 89-1137-060172 [Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*17 4 4
7 89-1137-060152 |Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*15 2 2
6 83-1751-312-00 [Washer 8%25%3.2 3 3
5 0312-77500 Flange Cap Nut M6 (Meck) 2 2
4 0312-50700 Side Rear Flapper (L) 1 1
3 0244-6140H Rear Guard Flapper Holder (Metallic Grey) 1 1
2 0244-61300 Rear Guard Flapper 1 1
1 0244-6120H Rear Guard (Metallic Grey) 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




55/87

Cutting Part 2/7

12 89-2131-100002 |Snap Pin 10 2 2
11 89-1714-100002 |[Flat Washer 10 4 4
10 89-1713-060002 |Flat Washer 6 (large) 4 4
9 89-1671-080042 [Mini Cap Nut M8 3 3
8 89-1233-080162 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%16 3 3
7 89-1137-060172 [Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*17 4 4
6 83-1751-312-00 [Washer 8%25%3.2 3 3
5 0312-77500 Flange Cap Nut M6 (Meck) 4 4
4 0312-5221H Left Cover CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
0312-52213 Left Cover CMP (Grey) 1
3 0255-60800 Rear Side Flapper ( Left A) 1 1
2 0244-63900 Round Head Pin 10%72 2 2
1 0244-61800 Side Flapper (Front) 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




56/86

Cutting Part 3/7

"'*‘.,".a..".-'::._.. ?:.-.j'h & ’
o S e A L
-;*::-.J'ﬂ?? S :{ _ n.;:__ ! ’ g
g I g ] |
.. : f I -\1\ .’ ¥ i _‘:‘J- _-XF:-_“ .'.’_i“ ¢ i
.I."'. i - - ﬁ.f.:.: -j,f_i ”:}.’
; S )b
’ Y %
| N W » \‘t}
TURF Tire right T . \
ﬂ. -5 :I.‘_- -;. a
17 89-2131-100002 |Snap Pin 10 2 2
16 89-1714-100002 |[Flat Washer 10 2 2
15 89-1713-080002 |[Flat Washer 8 (large) 1 1
14 89-1713-060002 |Flat Washer 6 (large) 4 4
13 89-1611-080042 [Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 1 1
12 89-1561-080002 [Mini Hexagonal U Nut M8 1 1
11 89-1213-080252 [Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M8%25 1 1
10 89-1137-060172 [Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*17 4 4
9 83-1751-311-00 |[Flat Washer 8%25%2.3 1 1
0342-5110H Right Cover with Deflector Plate (Metallic Grey) 1 TUREF tire spec only
8 0342-5020H Right Cover CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
0342-51103 Right Cover with Deflector Plate (Grey) 1 TURF tire spec only
0342-50203 Right Cover CMP (Grey) 1
7 0341-50600 Stepped Bolt M8 1 1
6 0341-50500 Right Cover Up/Down Arm CMP 1 1
5 0312-77500 Flange Cap Nut M6 (Meck) 4 4
4 0312-23200 Brake Stopper Return Spring 1 1
3 0290-50200 Side Flapper (Back Right) 1 1
2 0255-60300 Right Cover Flapper 1 1
1 0244-63900 Round Head Pin 10%72 2 2
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




57/817

Cutting Part 4/7

3 89-6123-008303 |V Belt LB—83 (SG1000) 1 1 W800

2 89-1233-080162 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%*16 3 3

1 0312-5020H Knife Belt Cover CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




58/87 Cutting Part 5/7

13 89-3510—-012200 |DU Bush 12.20 2 2
12 89-2521-000100 |[E Type Ring 10 2 2
11 89-2181-060162 [Flat Head Pin 6%16 1 1
10 89-2120-200152 [Split Pin 2*%15 1 1
9 89-1233-080202 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%*20 6 6
8 83-1565-329-00 [Washer 13%22%2.3 4 4
7 0312-75210 Knife Brake Wire 1 1
6 0244-5071H Knife Brake Bracket CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1
5 0244-5060H Knife Brake (Metallic Grey) 1 1
4 0244-4260H Knife Pulley Belt Holder (Metallic Grey) 1 1
3 0244-4240H Knife Pulley Belt Holder (L) (Metallic Grey) 1 1
2 80-1792-988-00 [Harness Clip 8 1 1
1 80-1485-551-00 |[Driving Tension Spring 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/3,§M981A Remarks




59/87

Cutting part 6/7

« 7
- 0322-52000 Nipple Bolt Set 1 1 13, 14

- 0244-78010 Knife & Blade Bolt Set RM85 1 1 1,2,6,9, 10 (Bolt 4 pcs)
- 0244-78210 Knife Setting Bolt Set M14 1 1 2,6, 9 (Bolt 2 pcs)

18 89-1750-200002 |[Spring Washer 20 1 1

17 89-1750-140002 |Spring Washer 14 2 2

16 89-1750-120002 |Spring Washer 12 1 1

15 83-1483-175-00 [Bag Nut M20 (Lock) 1 1

14 83-1415-975-00 |Grease Nipple M6 1 1

13 0322-52200 Nipple Bolt M12%35 (8T) 1 1

12 0312-5180H Washer Plate CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1

11 0312-5030H Knife Pulley CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1

10 0244-89100 Blade RM85 2 2

9 0244-74600 Hard Lock Nut M14 2 2 One set for top and bottom
8 0244-5210H Knife Neck Guard (Metallic Grey) 1 1

7 0244-5190H Knife Bracket (Metallic Grey) 1 1

6 0244-51800 Nut Guard 14 2 2

5 0244-51600 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M14*30 (Knife Stay) 2 2

4 0244-51200 Knife Stay (R817B) 1 1 High Cutting Spec

0244-51100 Knife Stay (R817A) 1 1

3 0221-76100 Washer 12%40%6 1 1

2 0207-50200 Knife Setting Bolt M14*34 2 2

1 80-1483-818-00 |Knife Collar 2 2
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/3,§M981A Remarks




60/87

Cutting part

1/17

Install it in the opposite

7 89-5121-406212 |[Oil Seal UE 40.62.12 1 1

6 89-3115-060074 |Bearing 6007 2RS 2 2

5 89-2512-000620 |Snap Ring (R62) 4 4

4 0342-5010H Safety Cover CMP (Metallic Grey) 1

0342-50103 Safety Cover CMP (Grey) 1

3 0322-72700 Qil Seal UE 35.62.6 1 1 XKlnstall it in reverse
2 0322-52100 Vertical Shaft 1 1

1 0262-50100 Dust Plate 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/3,§M981A Remarks




61/88

Seat 1/4

18 89-1750-080002 |[Spring Washer 8 2 2
17 89-1713-080002 |[Flat Washer 8 (large) 2 2
16 89-1711-100002 [Flat Washer 10%18%1.6 2 2
15 89-1561-100002 [Mini Hexagonal U Nut M10 2 2
14 89-1561-080002 [Mini Hexagonal U Nut M8 2 2
13 89-1553-060002 |Bag Hexagonal U Nut M6 2 2
12 89-1543-080002 |Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 2 2
11 89-1233-080202 [Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%20 2 2
10 89-1233-080162 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%*16 2 2
9 89-1132-080202 |Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M8%20 2 2
8 83-1020-314-00 [Washer 8%40%2.3 2 2
7 0322-73100 Seat Cover (option) 1 1
6 0312-70400 Bonnet Clip 1 1
0312-2130G Seat Bracket CMP (Green) 1 OR
5 0312-2130H Seat Bracket CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 YB
0312-21303 Seat Bracket CMP (Grey) 1 YB
0312-21301 Seat Bracket CMP (White) 1(IA) |1(IA,OR)|IA,OR
4 0244-73700 Grommet 24 1 1
3 0244-22200 Seat Bracket Shaft 1 1
2 0207-72700 Gas Spring KMF 50-40 1 1
1 80-1792-988-00 |Harness Clip 8 2 2
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




62/88

Seat 2/4

~BVAJHO1115

BVAJJO1116~

i 5

89-1714-100002

Flat Washer 10

89-1561-100002

Mini Hexagonal U Nut M10

89-1531-060042

Flange Nut M6

89-1390-060162

Welded Bolt M6*16

89-1253-100202

Flange Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10%20

89-1137-060152

Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6%15

NIN|=[WIN|H>

0342-22100

Rubber, Seat Spacer

BVAJJO1116~

0312-22300

Rubber, Seat Spacer

~BVAJHO1115

0341-21700

Seat Switch Spring

0341-21600

Seat Switch Stay

0207-74400

Safety Switch K17850

0207-72800

Switch Lock Nut

— ] — | TN

e DS S N (5,1 =R DN [ (7= =] ) s

80-1792-988-00

Harness Clip 8

== | === = ININ B IN =[N

1

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




63/88

Seat 3/4

= 1
- iy
.Lx J
Jar
Y 4
si_éf’ _I_,.-"i‘i/\
i/
o "'f-"'_,.-":'
s / e
/
X'If "'f:. e 44 ;.f’"- F:
Gy Fa. al' f/ .
Vil 4
& 8 AL
/ /
A T
L ‘I)_.r
11 89-1711-080002 |[Flat Washer 8 1 1
10 89-1631-080042 |Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 4 4
9 89-1561-080002 [Mini Hexagonal U Nut M8 1 1
8 89-1233-080202 [Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%20 4 4
0341-2180H Slide Lever CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 YB
7 0341-21803 Slide Lever CMP (Grey) 1 IA,OR,YB
0341-21801 Slide Lever CMP (White) 1 IA,OR
6 0341-21500 Seat Lever Spring 1 1
0341-2140H Upper Slide CMP (L) (Metallic Grey) 1 YB
5 0341-21403 Upper Slide CMP (L) (Grey) 1 IA,ORYB
0341-21401 Upper Slide CMP (L) (White) 1 IA,OR
0341-2130H Upper Slide CMP (R) (Metallic Grey) 1 YB
4 0341-21303 Upper Slide CMP (R) (Grey) 1 IA,ORYB
0341-21301 Upper Slide CMP (R) (White) 1 IA,OR
0341-2120H Lower Slide CMP (Metallic Grey) 2 YB
3 0341-21203 Lower Slide CMP (Grey) 2 IA,OR,YB
0341-21201 Lower Slide CMP (White) 2 IA,OR
9 0341-2110H Seat Receiver (Metallic Grey) 1 YB
0341-21101 Seat Receiver CMP (White) 1(IA,OR) [11a,0rYB)|IA,OR,YB
1 0284-78100 Seat K4 (Black) 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




64/88\ Seat 4/4

vy A .f.-f |_ — <
,f T
“ A B ’ :-'-. :-:
#, el ; P 1 i
" S e, B
-.':‘ £ = < g_ﬁ_, . ¥ '.-';'f : k.
,-":': B I i : i 4 ¥
&4 S = Ay
i , E i . ,.{_, ¥
b8 ; .
TF i) 74 £
A g i T f
:I: ;; i ? 4 .-jj
A
._.; fj./ =
i ';z-li.é
& _,_; y ad
3
12 89-2521-000120 |[E Type Ring 12 6 6
11 89-1714-100002 [Flat Washer 10 1 1
10 89-1211-100302 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt M10*30 1 1
9 83-1020-363-00 |Thrust Washer 16%24%1.0 12 12
0348-2120H Link Upper Bracket (L) CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 YB
8 0348-2120G Link Upper Bracket (L) CMP (Green) 1 OR
0348-21201 Link Upper Bracket (L) CMP (White) 1(IA) |1(OR,YB)|IA,ORYB
0348-2110H Link Upper Bracket (R) CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 YB
7 0348-2110G Link Upper Bracket (R) CMP (Green) 1 OR
0348-21101 Link Upper Bracket (R) CMP (White) 1(IA) |1(OR)YB)|IA,OR,YB
6 0341-2190H Link Upper Bracket CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 YB
0341-21901 Link Upper Bracket CMP (White) 1(IA,OR) [11a,0rYB)|IA,OR,YB
5 0312-2210H Spring Shaft Hook CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 YB
0312-22101 Spring Shaft Hook CMP (White) 1(IA,OR) |10a,0RrYB)|IA,OR,YB
4 0312-21800 Spring Shaft 2 2
0312-2170H Seat Parallel Link (B) (Metallic Grey) 2 YB
0312-21701 Seat Parallel Link (B) (White) 2(IA,0R) |2aA0RYB)|IA,OR,YB
2 0312-2160H Parallel Seat Link CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 YB
0312-21601 Parallel Seat Link CMP (White) 1(IA,OR) |11a.0rYB)|IA,OR,YB
1 0244-71200 Spring for Seat Link 2 2
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/3,§M981A Remarks




65/88

B &S Engine 1/4

5

Q'ty

6 89-1711-060002 [Flat Washer 6 4 4

5 89-1232-080202 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M8%20 2 2

4 89-1132-060122 |Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M6%12 4 4

3 0312-77400 Harness (B&S) 1 1

2 0312-40600 Exhaust Pipe Cover 1 1

1 0312-40500 Muffler Cover CMP 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks




66/88

B &S Engine

2/4

2

& ¥ & |
=
e ) ,;:.e,._\i‘-: gt
\\ ‘ . _
ll.qr\-
- 0312-71500 Fuel Hose Rear (with Clip) 1 1 1,6
- 0312-71400 Fuel Hose Front (with Clip) 1 1 1,5
8 89-1251-120152 [Flange Mini Hexagonal Bolt M12%15 1 1
7 89-1233-080202 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%*20 1 1
6 0312-72500 Fuel Hose (Rear) 1 1
5 0312-72400 Fuel Hose (Front) 1 1
4 0312-43100 Oil Drain Assy (B&S) 1 1
3 0244-74500 Fuel Cock 1 1
2 0207-74900 Copper Packing 12.5%19%1.0 1 1
1 80-1483-988—00 [Hose Clip 17 4 4
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RMQSS/S,SMQMA Remarks




67/88

B &S Engine 3/4

N
R— -
B L .'_._;r-\.
ABR il
|G 3|
-,, [Mhe ’ 1
g i = T 'I
k 7 .
. gk i 1
- | o % J '.': | '-J|
= 5 > 7 - I}
_ Lif 3 I /) (11 /
5 = 4 -

e Y
P, f= I]
b} (=] 3
k i <
W & s 3 |
ol
[ ey
e

89-1233-080202

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%20

89-1232-080202

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M8%20

0312-70500

Muffler Band

2
4
1
1

2
4
1
1

0312-40300

Exhaust Pipe CMP (B&S)

—IN[W|h|C

0312-40100

Muffler

1

1

No.

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




68/88

B &S Engine

4/4

o - —ha%
. ¥
". - ]
, 2
------ o - - '%{-\\
i e -
.-T_" .J -

=1

[y
o

89-6123-002803

V Belt LB-28 (SG1000)

W800

89-1812-080002

Toothed Washer (inside) 8

89-1543-080002

Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8

89-1253-080402

Flange Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M8%40

9009-0680

Engine BRIGGS 385777-0137-B5

83-1493-300-00

Spring Washer 7/16

83-1482-115-00

Hexagonal Bolt(8T) UNF7/16-20%45

0244-41100

Engine Collar

0221-40400

Engine Pulley

1
1
4
4
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
4
4
1
1
1
1
1

= IN|W|,~ || |J]|0|©

80-1487-516-00

Washer 11%40%6

1

1

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




69/88

FS651V Engine 1/4

|
r
. r <
I-_p I.
Sy ks [ ¥ %} | ,LI
: A
¥ I.' ﬂ.]: -'-.
y AR
: e ]
6 89-1711-060002 [Flat Washer 6 4 4
5 89-1232-080202 [Mini Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M8%20 2 2
4 89-1132-060122 |Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M6%12 4 4
3 0312-77300 Harness (K) 1 1
2 0312-40600 Exhaust Pipe Cover 1 1
1 0312-40500 Muffler Cover CMP 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




70/88

FS651V Engine 2/4
- T :-ﬂ'
= P
: I g G v:-..’-____..-' it 2
:l '-:-. -‘HH Ty
J‘_-E.'-?:.
f—f |
; — N g
| T &
1 P
. v 1 {
L2 _'_J,E-’;I--W
e
% & &
%
P
- 0312-71500 Fuel Hose Rear (with Clip) 1 1 1,7
- 0312-71400 Fuel Hose Front (with Clip) 1 1 1,6
9 89-1251-120152 [Flange Mini Hexagonal Bolt M12*15 1 1
8 89-1233-080202 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%*20 1 1
7 0312-72500 Fuel Hose (Rear) 1 1
6 0312-72400 Fuel Hose (Front) 1 1
5 0312-44100 Qil Drain Assy (K) 1 1
4 0244-74500 Fuel Cock 1 1
3 0207-74900 Copper Packing 12.5%19%1.0 1 1
2 80-1792-988—00 [Harness Clip 8 1 1
1 80-1483-988-00 |Hose Clip 17 4 4
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/3,§M981A Remarks




71/88

FS651V

Engine

3/4

)

%

1&".-

" L -
T e | ? :
= @
|/ o ./
L f’
8 89-1750—080002 [Spring Washer 8 4 4
7 89-1750—060002 |[Spring Washer 6 1 1
6 89-1611-080042 [Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 4 4
5 89-1233-080202 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%*20 2 2
4 0312-70500 Muffler Band 2 2
3 0312-40200 Exhaust Pipe CMP (FS651V) 1 1
2 0312-40100 Muffler 1 1
1 0207-76300 Nut UNF 1/4 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




72/88

FS651V Engine 4/4

T

9021-0110

Kawasaki Engine FS651V-GG81

—_ | —
o=

89-6123-002803

V Belt LB-28 (SG1000)

W800

89-1812-100002

Toothed Washer (inside) 10

89-1750-100002

Spring Washer 10

83-1493-300-00

Spring Washer 7/16

83-1437-115-00

Hexagonal Bolt (8T) UNF7/16%35

0312-42100

Hexagonal Bolt (8T) UNC 3/8-16%38

0244-41200

Sub Engine Collar (21HP)

0244-41100

Engine Collar

0221-40400

Engine Pulley

= IN|W|,~ || |J]|0|©

80-1487-516-00

Washer 11%40%6

—_———_ D= === =

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




73/88

Fuel tank and Front Cowl 1/4

0342-71600 Front Cover (Red) 1 YB
2 0342-71700 Front Cover (Blue) 1 IA
0312-73100 Front Cover (White) 1(OR) 1 IA-OR-YB
1 0312-72800 Cowl Pad 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X] RM981A Remarks

Q'ty




74/88

Fuel tank and Front Cowl 2/4

L
pra
'{«.. T g_ | - %
@- " - ."'c- | :';
= ®) |
J v : . ]
L P #h N |
%ﬂ TR = C :I\. /
{’-"-‘5-' N S : 74
L75; \,&J . ; S 0 P ~
— : . ) u‘ II "
. S o o
:@ S ; l"g' Pty _fﬁ:-"' ey
Sl @ i [ £33 o
1__'J F o
i &
P e, g 7
) : Y
10 89-1159-080168 [Truss Mini Screw M8%*16 2 2
9 89-1159-080108 |[Truss Mini Screw M8*10 1 1
8 0312-75500 Choke Wire (B&S) 1 1 B &S Engine
0312-75400 Choke Wire (K) 1 1 FS651V Kawasaki
7 0312-70600 Cigarette Socket 1 1
0312-1310G Meter Panel CMP (Green) 1 OR
6 0312-1310H Meter Panel CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 IA-YB
0312-13101 Meter Panel CMP (White) 1
5 0267-70600 Hour Meter (Digital) 1 1
4 0244-70400 Lamp, Caution for Engine Qil 1 1
3 0244-70300 Lighting Switch 1 1
2 0207-79700 Key Switch (NMA03-A020) 1 1
1 0207-79300 Pilot Lamp 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X] RM981A Remarks

Q'ty




75/88

Fuel tank and Front Cowl 3/4

- .f"}i’:;a-%ﬁ -:;_.-H"\-\.
['li\"\-ﬂ-' II:- \.Ii
Nl /
i
AR
b I|| f
.;-: L
&
V4
."I-. "-_-
i o
22
3 89-1233-080162 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%16 6 6
2 0312-70200 Head Lamp 2 2
1 0312-1350H Head Lamp Stay CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/3,§M981A Remarks




76/88

Fuel tank and Front Cowl 4/4

M,
'\ LN ;'-_.--‘"/ .
.
# = \? .
“:‘_—:" . (¥ ) ;
. B ; _
i s 7 . / 1_.-'
_</ b
I -.;;'.
- 0312-71000 Fuel Tank Set 1 1 3,4,5 6
8 0312-73000 Fuel Tank Cap Assy (with valve) 1 1
7 0244-76900 Filter 1 1
6 0312-72300 Fuel Gauge 1 1
5 0312-72200 Fuel Gauge Packing 1 1
4 0312-72100 Fuel Gauge Window 1 1
3 0312-70100 Fuel Tank CMP 1 1
2 0244-77800 Leak Hose 1 1
1 0244-76800 Leak Guide 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RM981A Remarks

Q'ty




17/88

Side cowl and Bonnet 1/5

I:f’;.'::
= / )
{. - 2 g ok
Lt oy i an
I-I\:;:'.'c\.':"--d.":‘:"- . E
8, R S
4 e e e
AR
HL e
— ¥ i
- E
_'i.
B
‘i | 1 il -_-_hh“"'-:.a
Y ™
%) o -
ﬁ'i' "&_\_\_ - L“"f.
£ =5 P ¥ = { ¢
'1_}._. g ..:_.n
6 89-1631-080042 [Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 2 2
5 0312-71700 Air Intake Filter Sponge 1 1
4 0312-6020H Air Intake Duct (Metallic Grey) 1 1
3 0312-4160H Bonnet Holder Plate (Metallic Grey) 1 1
0312-2030G Rear Frame CMP (Green) 1 OR
2 0312-2030H Rear Frame CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 IA-YB
0312-20303 Rear Frame CMP (Grey) 1
1 0245-74310 Hexagonal Bolt(SW) M8%18 7T (Meck) 7 7
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




78/88

Side cowl and Bonnet 2/5

3 0312-76510 Engine Bonnet (Red) 1 1 YB
0312-73410 Engine Bonnet (White) 1 1 IA-OR
2 0312-70700 Bonnet Clip 2 2
1 0245-74310 Hexagonal Bolt(SW) M8*18 7T (Meck) 4 4
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RM981A Remarks

Q'ty




79/88

Side cowl and Bonnet 3/5

-

89-1812-060002

Toothed washer (inside) 6

89-1713-060002

Flat Washer 6 (large)

89-1631-080042

Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8

89-1551-060002

Hexagonal U Nut M6

89-1541-060002

Hexagonal Nut (SW) M6

89-1531-060042

Flange Nut M6

89-1159-080168

Truss Mini Screw M8x*16

89-1137-060172

Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6%17

89-1111-060142

Hexagonal Bolt M6*14

0312-77200 Earth Cable

0312-75800 Battery Cable (+)

0312-72900 Magnet Switch Cover

0312-71600 Battery Cover

0312-2610H Battery Box CMP (Metallic Grey)
0312-2060H Magnet Switch Holder Plate (Metallic Grey)
0244-60810 Battery Setting Stay

80-1792-988-00

Harness Clip 8

80-1792-976-00

Battery (32A-19L)

0322-73000

Magnet Switch Set

— |t | |k |k |k |k |k |k |k [k INO N = [ D= =N O

—_ ] m_m === == =]N
o DS 2 B KT 1= BN E=oY 1= b= e e Py I P 2 e P P

80-1482-971-00

Cushion Rubber (Battery)

—_—_l—m—_m_m | —_ = = = =t = | = ININ = D == N W

1

pd
o

Parts Code No.

Parts Name

RM983/X

RM981A

Q'ty

Remarks




80/88

Side cowl and Bonnet 4/5

8 89-1714-080002 |Flat Washer 8 1 1

7 89-1631-080042 |Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 1 1

6 89-1543-080002 |Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 1 1

5 89-1233-080202 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%*20 3 3

4 89-1233-080162 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%16 1 1
0342-73500 Side Cover (R) (White) 1 OR
0342-73700 Side Cover (R) (Blue) IA 1 IA

3 0312-77700 Side Cover (R) (Blue) 1 IA
0312-76700 Side Cover (R) Red 1 1 YB
0312-73300 Side Cover (R) Green 1 OR

2 0312-2420H Side Cover Stay (Metallic Grey) 1

1 0267-40900 Double Spring Bolt M 1 1

No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




81/88

Side cowl and Bonnet 5/5

L It T,
| '1? . i £ el . }
il ¥ e
L
9 89-1714-080002 [Flat Washer 8 1 1
8 89-1631-080042 |Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 1 1
7 89-1543-080002 |Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 1 1
6 89-1233-080202 [Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%20 3 3
5 89-1233-080162 |Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8%*16 1 1
0342-73600 Side Cover (L) (White) 1 OR
0342-73800 Side Cover (L) (Blue) IA 1 IA
4 0312-77800 Side Cover (L) (Blue) 1 IA
0312-76800 Side Cover (L) Red 1 1 YB
0312-73200 Side Cover (L) Green 1 OR
3 0312-2420H Side Cover Stay (Metallic Grey) 1
2 0312-2012H Frame CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
1 0267-40900 Double Spring Bolt M 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




82/88

TURF Tire 1/4

- "; oy
M S
i 3 = f-::\l\ _
| Q, z| I:'\-i;-ﬁ;f__ ) :.'{ IE! ‘\.I
ee® . . i
{:,— a s
\g" 2N
Y \ o,
.-/.-" £ . H::l 5 _l‘:",‘\‘ |‘I '-'- ::
(6 —Q 2o
N o {\"2:::;‘;;- § %”*m%
., x '-:k‘;' iz ‘-::"-h ﬁw"«‘,
- : \“1-" .-Q)- h% IH:-:“‘M_ e
|3 () N o <
-“\h - o ll i %“\h\&" k‘?‘ I:-‘: - » o
=t | %jg(k ey "m,% =,
{-:I-I .H'\-\. - (\-I _|ll IJ‘.‘l.\\..\l'\- H‘l::: ;-.'.:\-.:'--_ .\-\I I\-\-.:I.\:\-':.';.\.-'- \?ﬂfh_._ I-\- ---:I-..- - - -~
L 5 __,j_.’::ﬂ:} | -IIH- \‘\V i T f |'If i m—— B :‘:;) T 5 ™
(1A (1 ) S| 4 0
Qﬁ;"i z II.""'\-. I ll.l - -------I::_-__ :-' ;'-" I| ; - ..flf
- -I':E_l; L\-._\_,_,-"I
.r';# ) -.ﬁ\"-. F:)‘
| & D
l " | |
'x\. Py |
& L=
| ==
o ::Jﬁ
e 4
1|
[
A T, il._.li_
| i & l{_,d-},.l"'_"
B e &
h B ..’-{__.-' ( 5 "\-\.,__.h
W
6 89-3511-020200 DU Bush 20.20.31F 4 4
5 89-2511-000200 Snap Ring (S20) 2 2
4 83-1490-337-00 Washer 20%38%3.2 2 2
3 83-1310-371-00 Thrust Washer 20%30%1.0 4 4
2 0342-3020H King Pin CMP for Turf Tire (L) (Metallic Grey) 1 1
1 0342-3010H King Pin CMP for Turf Tire (R) (Metallic Grey) 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RMQSS/S,SMQNA Remarks




83/88

TURF Tire 2/4

@

S

10 80-1482-413-00 [Front Wheel Turf Tire Assy (14x5.00-6) - - ®,6)x1
9 89-2120-250252 Split Pin 2.5%25 2 2
8 89-1750-140002 Spring Washer 14 2 2
7 89-1668-140042 Mini Low Fluted Nut (2 sorts) M14 2 2
6 80-1482-408-00 Wheel (14%5.00-6) 2 2
5 80-1482-402-00 Turf Tire (14%5.00-6) 2 2
4 83-1310-371-00 Thrust Washer 20%30%1.0 4 4
3 0342-77700 Bearing 6004 2NSE-NB 4 4
2 0244-76100 Wheel Cap (Front) 2 2
1 0207-30500 Front Wheel Dust Cover 2 2
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X|RMI81A Remarks

Q'ty




84/88

TURF Tire 3/4

- e "‘E {
A {:/? 9
Lol F g d e
{'“ ol i '
0‘"@} Blle e
7
'8
2T

11 89-2150-070500 Key (Round) 7 X 50 2 2

10 89-2120-350352 Split Pin 3.5%35 2 2

9 89-1750-160002 Spring Washer 16 2 2

8 89-1750-100002 Spring Washer 10 8 8

7 89-1658-160042 Low Fluted Nut (2 sorts) M16 2 2

6 89-1113-100252 Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10%*25 8 8

5 83-1630-335-00 Washer 16%40%4.5 2 2

4 0244-85100 Rear Turf Tire Assy (18 X 850-8.PD3) 2 2

3 0227-70600 Rear Wheel Cap (¢ 42%75L) 2 2

2 0207-77800 Wheel Boss Dust Seal 2 2

1 0207-31201 Rear Wheel Boss (White) 2 2
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X] RM981A Remarks

Q'ty




85/88|TURF Tire 4/4

Q'ty

I:.J e
'3? A o
o {}
6 89-1543-080002 Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 6 6
5 89-1213-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M8%16 6 6
4 0244-84500 Rear Wheel (700SP-8) 2 2
3 0244-84400 Rear Wheel Packing (18 X 850-8.PD3) 1 1
2 0244-84300 Rear Wheel Bulb (TR413) 1 1
1 0244-84200 Rear Turf Tire (18 X 850-8.PD3) 1 1
No. Parts Code No. Parts Name RM983/X] RM981A Remarks




86/88|) abel 1/3 RM983/X —

A |.=.J T nABmT‘Mowm Q‘
| el AAA R 0342-70900 0329-76200
\ ~0214-72100 0342-70800

0352-76600
Handle Center

0342-70700

0322 77-900 rRMSs83 RMSB3H
Y 77 7 LoYtTd® Refective

D

0342-70600
Front Side Marke LR

0342-70500 labels 0342-70300 0342-77100

[ Gear oil
l #90 1.08

0217-70810
1.0L

0342-76700
RM983 Hi-
Cut

0342-76800
RM983
(RM983/

! 'S ‘ SDCK'IE',TA“ZV)
e T il v =N vl
0215-83200 025 0-1488-9210-00  0-1488-9240-00 i ol
0310-71300 (13113) (13118) 0312-81700
(102dB ) Fuse BOX
Serial No|
0312-86200 0259-80600
(13258)
0312-81910
Mente Lable G0
(RMIB3(ASIA)) 0-1488-9120-00
— Key Switch
0342-76600

Control Label




87/88|S5 )8 2/3 RM981A

//-

ALY 031 2—78903\‘ 0322-78800 0312-79300
A AA|l BonnetRM98 ORECATR—%B03_ .

0214-72100 S

Engine Warning

V///74
0312-76900
ORECAO~V—
2BO:
= 0244-80700
ey Handle Center

FS651V FS691V

0342-72500 0342-72600 W

Side LabelRL Side label RL 0259-80600
BRM981A RM981AH

Oil mark(13258)
o

20A
SOCKET(12V)
15A
10A
CHARGE
20A
o 0217-70800 0312-81700
0322-77900 1.0L Fuse BOX) T ——

@ Reflective ‘
| / g 24 083100
0215- AH|A L -

0-1488-9120-00
Key Seitch

Gear oi

L #80  1.01

.
5

0259-80700
Cut Height Ling

M
B

0312-86200
0312-81800
Cuting Heigh

Label %4:] ey

D Lu : @ :MENE?@ )

[ K3 | - — 3 N [T

102 e | Pa1ETaoTe0 = K 032978400
0310-71300 0312-81900 0348-72100 Control

0-1488-9210-00 Grease Nipple Deff-Lock




88/88




	RM983_981A表紙 250519
	RM983_981A 250519

